6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

2nd

3rd

2/19/24

1st

Smith — Week 3

2nd

3rd

2/26/24

1st

Smith — Week 4

2nd

3rd

314124

1st

Smith — Week 5

2nd

29-CVS-20123-Toney-v-CMHA

VD 1/30/24

3rd

4th

3/11/24

1st

2nd

3rd

3/18/24

1st

2nd

3rd

3/25/24

1st

2nd

3rd

4/1/24

1st

Settled 3/7/24

2nd

Reported as settled 3/22/24

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

4/8/24

1st

2nd

3rd

4/15/24

1st

2.1

19 CVS 8659; US MF 1100 v Capstone

2 wks

SRW

1/12/24

1/16/24 trial cont’d from 1/16

2nd

3rd

4/22/24

1st

US MF — Week 2

2nd

3rd

4/29/24

1st

MM

11 CVS 18175; Duggan/Gullatte v CMHA

10 wks

RCE

10/10/22

2nd

3rd

5/6/24

1st

2nd

Duggan/Gullatte — Week 2

21-GVS19725:- Chadwick-vSandburg

Cont'd to 4/14/25

3rd

5/13/24

1st

Duggan/Gullatte — Week 3

2nd

3rd

5/20/24

1st

Duggan/Gullatte — Week 4

2nd

3rd

5/27/24

1st

Duggan/Gullatte — Week 5

2nd

MM

20 CVS 8897; Terrell v CMHA

4 wks

KEW

2/14/23




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
3rd
6/3/124
1st Duggan/Gullatte — Week 6
2nd Terrell — Week 2
3rd
6/10/24
1st Duggan/Gullatte — Week 7
2nd Terrell — Week 3
3rd
6/17/24 JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??
1st Duggan/Gullatte -- ?
2nd Terrell - Week -- ?
3rd
6/24/24
1st Duggan/Gullatte — Week 8
2nd Terrell — Week 4
3rd
7/11/24
1st Duggan/Gullatte — Week 9
2nd
3rd
718124
1st Duggan/Gullatte — Week 10
2nd 2.1 20 CVS 12727; Demonbreun v Balfour 3-4 wks | JBCIII 9/5/23
Beatty
3rd MM 21 CVS 12183; Wallace v Gaul 3 wks REM 9/14/23
7/15/24
1st MM 22 CVS 1920; Geffre v Back 4 wks CNA 12/8/22
2nd MM 18 CVS 8581; Est of Richardson v CMHA 4 wks JDG 9/26/23
3w Demonbreun — Week 2

4th

Wallace — Week 2




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
7122/24
1st Geffre — Week 2
2nd Est of Richardson — Week 2
3rd Demonbreun — Week 3
4th Wallace — Week 3
7/29/24
1st Geffre — Week 3
2nd Est of Richardson — Week 3
3rd MM 20 CVS 16374; Martorano v CMHA 3 wks GCB 1/17/22
4t 2.1 22 CVS 522; Willow Tree v Dixon Hughes 2 wks RSG 9/7/23 Backup trial date
5th Demonbreun — Week 4
8/5/24
1st Geffre — Week 4
2nd Est of Richardson — Week 4
3rd Martorano — Week 2
4th Willow Tree — Week 2
8/12/24
1st Martorano — Week 3
2nd
3rd
8/19/24
1st MM 21+-CVS- 20259, Dinardo-v-AmericanAiflines | 3-wks JBCH 2/8/2023 | Settled
2nd MM 19 CVS 12452; Ackley v McBride 2 wks WTP 8/17/23
3rd 2.1 19 CVS 4479; Mosiiuk v City 3 wks JBCIII 3/5124 Reported as settled but still on
until settlement is approved
8/26/24
1st Ackley — Week 2
2nd Mosiiuk — Week 2
3rd
9/2124

1st

Mosiiuk — Week 3




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
2nd
3rd
9/9/24
1st MM 22 CVS 9962; Barber v Withers 3 wks LAT 11/1/22
2nd MM 20 CVS 16313; Est of Mobley v Lam 3 wks KEW 11/21/23
3rd
9/16/24
1st Barber — Week 2
2nd Mobley — Week 2
3rd
9/23/24
1st Barber — Week 3
2nd Mobley — Week 3
3rd
9/30/24
1st MM 21 CVS 13624; Casey v CMHA 2-3 wks | DAK 8/29/22
2nd MM 21 CVS 3139; Taylor v Criswell 2 wks CNA 12/13/23
3rd
10/7/24
1st Casey — Week 2
2nd Taylor — Week 2
3rd
10/14/24 JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??
1st Casey -- ?
2nd
3rd
10/21/24
1st Casey — Week 3
2nd
3rd

10/28/24




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

MM

19 CVS 12452; Ackley v McBride

2 wks

WTP

4/27/23

2nd

3rd

11/4/24

1st

Ackley — Week 2

2nd

3rd

11/11/24

1st

MM

21 CVS 7248; Mason v Huntersville H&R

2 wks

WRB

1/26/24

2nd

2.1

22 CVS 1048; ACTS Retirement v Bluewater

2 wks

AGS

2/20/24

3rd

11/18/24

1st

Mason — Week 2

2nd

ACTS — Week 2

3rd

11/25/24

UNASSIGNED—THANKSGIVING

1st

2nd

3rd

12/2/24

1st

2nd

3rd

12/9/24

1st

MM

21 CVS 3139; Taylor v Criswell

2 wks

CNA

4/19/23

2nd

3rd

12/16/24

1st

Taylor — Week 2

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES
03/28/2024 JAM

Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes

12/23/24 UNASSIGNED—CHRISTMAS

1st

2nd

3rd

12/30/24 UNASSIGNED—NEW YEARS

1st

2nd

3rd

1/6/25

1st

2nd

3rd

1/13/25

1st MM 21 CVS 18073; Morehead v Levine 3 wks JDG 1/9/23

2nd MM 22 CVS 20207; Konawalik v Berry 2 wks LCB 8/14/23

3rd

1/20/25

1st Morehead — Week 2

2nd Konawalik — Week 2

3rd

1/27/25

1st Morehead — Week 3

2nd

3rd

2/3/25

1st MM 22 CVS 3621; McLanahan v Novant 3 wks KEW 6/7/23

2nd

3rd

2/10/25

1st MM 22 CVS 20826; Konarzewska v Novant 4 wks JBClll/jam | 1/12/23
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03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
2nd McLanahan — Week 2
3rd
2/17125
1st Konarzewska — Week 2
2nd McLanahan — Week 3
3rd
2/24/25
1st Konarzewska — Week 3
2nd MM 22 CVS 476; Shockley v Brand 3 wks JDG 1/31/23
3rd
313125
1st Konarzewski — Week 4
2nd Shockley — Week 2
3rd
3/10/25
1st Shockley — Week 3
2nd MM 22 CVS 9794; Detroi v Autumn Corp 1 wk RCE 1/23/24
3rd
3/17/25
1st MM 20 CVS 8897; Terrell v CMHA 4 wks KEW 2/14/23 To be tried this unless reached
on 5/27/24
2nd MM 22 CVS 9802; Crittenden v Stover 2 wks JBCIII
3rd
3/24/25
1st Terrell — Week 2
2nd Crittenden — Week 2
3rd
3/31/25
1st Terrell — Week 3
2nd Crittenden — Week 3

3rd
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03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
417125
1st Terrell — Week 4
2nd
3rd
4/14/25
1st MM 21 CVS 19725; Chadwick v. Sandburg 2 wks JBCIII 3/31/23
2nd MM 23 CVS 8772; Williams v Taylor 3-4 wks | RCE 9/14/23
3rd MM 21 CVS 16122; Hargett v Bhasin 2 wks WTP 11/13/23
4/21/25
1st Chadwick — Week 2
2nd Williams — Week 2
3rd Hargett — Week 2
4th 2.1 22 CVS 9751; Imperatore v Caprock SRF 1/19/24
4/28/25
1st MM 22 CVS 2568; Est of Rhodes v Mercy 3 wks DRC 4/27/23
2nd Williams — Week 3
3rd Hargett — Week 3
5/5/25
1st MM 19 CVS 12452; Ackley v McBride 2 wks WTP 4/27/23
2nd Est of Rhodes — Week 2
3rd Williams — Week 4
5/12/25
1st Ackley — Week 2
2nd Est of Rhodes — Week 3
3rd
5/19/25
1st MM | 21 CVS 17593; Head v CMHA 3 wks LCB 4/13/23
2nd
3rd
5/26/25

1st

Head — Week 2
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes

2nd

3rd

6/2/25

1st Head — Week 3

2nd

3rd

6/9/25

1st MM | 21 CVS 1249; Adkins v. CMHA 4 wks LAT 10/18/23

2nd

3rd

6/16/25 JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??

1st Adkins — Week 2

2nd

3rd

6/23/25

1st Adkins — Week 3

2nd MM 22 CVS 19576; Worth v Bailey 2 wks LAT 4/27/23

3rd

6/30/25

1st Adkins — Week 3

2nd Worth — Week 2

3rd

717125

1st Adkins — Week 4

2nd

3rd

7114/25

1st MM | 20 CVS 13735; Moore v CMHA 3wks | JBCII 5/19/23

2nd

3rd

7/21/25
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes

1st Moore — Week 2

2nd

3rd

7/28/25

1st Moore — Week 3

2nd

3rd

8/4/25

1st MM 22 CVS 16365; Barlow v Bauer 3 wks BBL 10/19/23

2nd

3rd

8/11/25

1st Barlow — Week 2

2nd

3rd

8/18/25

1st Barlow — Week 3

2nd

3rd

8/25/25

1st MM 21 CVS 18073; Morehead v Levine 3 wks JDG 1/2/2024

2nd

3rd

9/1/25

1st Morehead — Week 2

2nd

3rd

9/8/25

1st Morehead — Week 3

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

9/15/25

1st

2nd

3rd

9/22/25

1st

MM

18 CVS 22970; Backus v CMHA

3 wks

JBCIII

10/30/23

Moved from 8/25/23

2nd

3rd

9/29/25

1st

Backus — Week 2

2nd

3rd

10/6/25

1st

Backus — Week 3

2nd

3rd

10/13/25

JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??

1st

2.1

23 CVS 4017 & 23 CVS 5363; Myers/Tayag

FDB

2121124

2nd

3rd

10/20/25

1st

2.1

22 CVS 7059; Beltway Logistics v
Catamount

3 wks

LAT

2/16/24

Confirmed 3/13/24

2nd

Myers/Tayag — Week 2

3rd

10/27/25

1st

Myers/Tayag — Week 3

2nd

3rd

11/3/25

1st

MM

22 CVS 19306; Benzing v Kortesis

4 wks

KEW

7/6/23




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

2nd

Myers/Tayag — Week 4

3rd

11/10/25

1st

Benzing — Week 2

2nd

3rd

11/17/25

1st

Benzing — Week 3

2nd

3rd

11/24/25

UNASSIGNED--THANKSGIVING

1st

Benzing ?

2nd

3rd

12/1/25

1st

Benzing — Week 4

2nd

3rd

12/8/25

1st

2nd

3rd

12/15/25

1st

2nd

3rd

12/22/25

UNASSIGNED--CHRISTMAS

1st

2nd

3rd

12/29/25

UNASSIGNED—NEW YEARS
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding

Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

2nd

3rd

1/5/26

1st

2nd

3rd

1/12/26

1st

2.1

19 CVS 4479; Mosiiuk v City

3 wks

JBCIII

3/5/24

If not reached 8/19/24;
reported settled but still on
until settlement approved

2nd

3rd

1/19/26

1st

Mosiiuk — Week 2

2nd

3rd

1/26/26

1st

Mosiiuk — Week 3

2nd

3rd

2/2/26

1st

2nd

3rd

2/9/26

1st

2nd

3rd

2/16/26
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding

Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

2nd

3rd

2/23/26

1st

2nd

3rd

3/2/26

1st

2nd

3rd

3/9/26

1st

2nd

3rd

3/16/26

1st

2nd

3rd

3/23/26

1st

2nd

3rd

3/30/26

1st

2nd

3rd

4/6/26

1st

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

4/13/26

1st

2nd

3rd

4/20/26

1st

2nd

3rd

4/27/26

1st

2nd

3rd

5/4/26

1st

2nd

3rd

5/11/26

1st

2nd

3rd

5/18/26

1st

2nd

3rd

5/25/26

1st

2nd

3rd

6/1/26

1st

2nd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

3rd

6/8/26

1st

2nd

3rd

6/15/26

JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??

1st

2nd

3rd

6/22/26

1st

2nd

3rd

6/29/26

1st

2nd

3rd

716126

1st

2nd

3rd

7/13/26

1st

2nd

3rd

7120/26

1st

2nd

3rd

7127126

1st
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

2nd

3rd

8/3/26

1st

2nd

3rd

8/10/26

1st

2nd

3rd

8/17/26

1st

2nd

3rd

8/24/26

1st

2nd

3rd

8/31/26

1st

2nd

3rd

9/7/26

1st

2nd

3rd

9/14/26

1st

2nd

3rd

9/21/26




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

2nd

3rd

9/28/26

1st

2nd

3rd

10/5/26

1st

2nd

3rd

10/12/26

1st

2nd

3rd

10/19/26

JUDGES’ CONFERENCE WEEK ??

1st

2nd

3rd

10/26/26

1st

2nd

3rd

11/2/26

1st

2nd

3rd

11/9/26

1st

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

11/16/26

1st

2nd

3rd

11/23/26

UNASSIGNED--THANKSGIVING

1st

2nd

3rd

11/30/26

1st

2nd

3rd

12/7/26

1st

2nd

3rd

12/14/26

1st

2nd

3rd

12/21/26

UNASSIGNED--CHRISTMAS

1st

2nd

3rd

12/28/26

UNASSIGNED—NEW YEARS

1st

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length

of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

3rd

1st

2nd

) 1st

_ 3rd |

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

2nd

3rd

4/26/27

1st

2nd

3rd

5/3/27

1st

2nd

3rd

5/10/27

1st

2nd

3rd

5117127

1st

2nd

3rd

5124127

1st

2nd

3rd

5131127

1st

2nd

3rd

6/7127

1st

2nd

3rd

6/14/27

POSSIBLE JUDGES’ CONF WEEK??
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd




6110 CALENDAR FOR 2.1 & MED MAL CASES

03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

2.1or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd
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03/28/2024 JAM

Session
Date

21 or
MM

Case Number & Caption

Length
of Trial

Presiding
Judge

Date
Reserved

Notes

3rd

10/4/27

1st

2nd

3rd

10/11/27

1st

2nd

3rd

10/18/27

POSSIBLE JUDGES’ CONF??

1st

2nd

3rd

10/25/27

1st

2nd

3rd

111127

1st

2nd

3rd

11/8/27

1st

2nd

3rd

11/15/27

1st

2nd

3rd

11/22/27

UNASSIGNED -- THANKSGIVING

1st
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03/28/2024 JAM
Session | 2.1 or Length | Presiding Date
Date MM Case Number & Caption of Trial Judge Reserved Notes
2nd

st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd




